MidAmerican Energy chooses a discount rate based upon high quality fixed-mcome mvestment yields in effect as of
the measurement date. The pension and other posttetirement benefit liabilities, as well as expenses, mcrease as the
discount rate is reduced.

MidAmerican Energy chooses a health care cost ttend rale that reflects the near and long-term expectations of
increases ha medical costs and corresponds to the expected benefit payment periods. The healdi care cost trend rate
gradually dechnes to 5.00% by 2010 at which point the rate is assumed to remain constant. Refer to Note (16) of
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements included in Item 8 for healtii care cost trend rate sensitivity disclosures.

50

EXHIBIT C-2
"SEC FUings"

The actuarial assumptions used may differ materiaUy from period to period due to changing market and economic
conditions. These differences may result in a significant impact to the amount of pension and otiier posttetirement
benefit expense, assets and liabUities recorded. If changes were to occur for the folloviing assumptions, the
^proximate effect on die financial statements of the total plan before aUocations to affiliates woitid be as follows
(m thousands):

Other Posttetirement
Pension Plans Benefit Plans

+0.5% -0.5% +0.5% -0.5%

Effect on December 31,2006, benefit obligations:
Discount rate $(34,377) $37,574 $(13,570) S 14,936

Effect on periodic benefit cost:
Discount rate (980) 1,022 (879) 830
Ejqiected retum on assets (2,746) 2,746 (740) 740

A variety of feclors, mcluding the plan funding practices of MidAmerican Energy, have an affect on the fimded
status of tiae plans. The Pension Protection Act of 2006 imposed generally more stringent fimding requfrements for
defined benefit pension plans, particularly for those significantly underfunded, and aUowed for greater tax
deductible conttibutions to such plans than previous rales permitted under the Enq)loyee Retirement Income
Security Act. As a result of the Pension Protection Act of 2006, MidAmerican Energy does not anticipate any
significant changes lo die amount of fimdmg previously anticipated through 2007; however, depaiding i ^ n a